dreer ey 3nfde &7
SEEPZ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE
O (@), AS
ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBALI.

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

diflerr Tsist
TABLE AGENDA FOR
Aoy VT & IeTAle HiATT Jooh H HrRgH

MEETING OF THE APPROVAL COMMITTEE FOR
SEEPZ-SEZ

T . GEATE T, G0 HiSe, A g w Fried, oo A, 3T (79), A
400096.

VENUE : Conference Hall, 2nd Floor, The Office of the Development
Commissioner, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 096.

7TH TG, 2024

: 07th FEBRUARY, 2024

: 11.30 AM &I

: 11.30 A.M. onwards



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER,
SEEPZ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE
ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI

o e e e e e

sAtes wfafy & fEr & v srigE

TABLE AGENDA FOR CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL COMMITTEE
a. Proposal (Y&d149): -

ﬁﬂﬁﬁgﬁwﬁgﬂﬂaﬂ?gﬁ:Fmﬂ?aﬁmﬁﬁgﬁmHﬁﬁm{ﬁ
TASTEE-01 TH] '

Rectification in the Export Projection and the Total area allotted after re-location .
i.e. SDF-I to NEST-01.

b. faRre Aegr o W e wfafy & fofa sfara @
Specific issue on which decision of Approval Committee is required:-
Rt weior #F guR & T 30y 3R g T & a1g sEfed Sl 8 i
THSUH-I & TASTE-01 T

Request for Rectification in the Export Projection and the Total area allotted after
re-location i.e. SDF-I to NEST-01.

c. HA«Al

o
Other Information: -

& THS HT UGS 1 TEAT 26.08.2022 FT R A FATT H do5h &
THRT @ I AT AR WA F 3T F wedE # dedar Ayl & &, e 9 g@n
TS &Y TET Y AT 9 Sisd @R & MO & fov THSSHeIs-vaseis/3ng-
NE FFE/A/11,/2022-23 /15052, A 06.09.20221

The proposal for setting up of new unit was placed before the Approval Committee
Meeting held on 26.08.2022 and the Committee approved the proposal of the unit
accordingly, the LOA was granted to the unit vide letter dated. SEEPZ-SEZ/IA-T
Section/VJ/11/2022-23/15052, Dated 06.09.2022 for Studded Gold Jewellery.

=S F fEAi® 24.04.2023 F UF &k AT ¥ THSIUH-| (411 @97 HieX 61T P AT
areT) F TASUEA-1 (608,73 gt HET 81T H AN FTe) F T IR AW K HAET F
T 3mdE wead e ¥, gTelifF, 29.05.2023 H IRNTAG IefAleT AT H doF § TEd
3ot F TR Sise AR IEHET & FN F wEAd F T A [ TR F T R
@ I>T AT aaw,ﬁﬂﬂ-ﬁm?é?maﬁ%ﬁﬁmﬁﬁ?ﬁmmwﬁ%m
SEdTE @ Hodl d-



The unit vide letter dated 24.04.2023 has submitted application for re-location

from SDF-I (admeasuring area 411 sq. mtr) to NEST-1 (admeasuring area 608.73 sq.

mtr) with and revision of projections, however, the proposal for re-location was

inadvertently placed as “proposal for addition of location and revision of projections”

before the Approval Committee Meeting held on 29.05.2023.

Accordingly, after deliberation the Committee approved the proposal with following area

and projections-

e FUst H (figures in crores )
S 5 ast & faw U & |¥faled ¥y W 599 &
- sty iR | sifRerer T4 | fore gror waaor (LUS$ = 80
wavor (1US$ = | 7 faiea T
75 399) geiqor
Existing Additional | Total Projection for 5
pr (ﬁz(l:’t"i‘:)‘:le;lor 5 Projeti:_tion years on Additional
: years Additional | SPAce (1US$ = Rs.80)
(1US$ = Rs.75) | Space of 5
years
T HUF H siFag H [T wUs A [T $'00
Rs. In Crores Rs. In Crores [Rs. In Crores [US$00
1. e &1 wwaidr qea 1254 6334] 1837.2667| 3091.9001 | 386487.51
FOB value of exports
2. el &1 3mad 6.3332 16.00] 22.3332 3291.65
Import of Machinery
3. =y H AN "esHl & AT 632.3166 870.4375| 1502.7541 187844.26
Import of Raw Material and
components
4. gsit 3R suslivd GrAfI & A - - - -
Import of Spares & Consumables
5. el weaimt @ @mny 3R - - -
AT T FedTaci
Repatriation of dividends and
profits to foreign collaborates
6. kigfee - - -
Royalty
7. [fugd ST FE HE Lumpsum - - -
Know how fee
8. [fesms=r 3 grger By - - -
Design & Drawing fees
O. [faeelt  dEelIAl  F HICE - - -
" |Payment of foreign technicians
10y & o &F & 9iETT T - - -

AT

D
Payment on training of Indian

tech. abroad




11. [ 9T e - - -
Commission on export

12. |5y O - - -
Foreign Travel

13.grer afdifsas  sur/smeulad - - -

e HfST WX S @ e
-y (aTel s U (faaRer Afdee W)

Amount of interest to be paid on
external

borrowing/deferred
credit (specify details)

commercial
payment]

14.
)

Any
details)

other

FE 3wy I (faeer fAfese -

payments (specify]

15.l7e (2 ® 14)
Total (2 to 14)

638.6498

886.7375

1525.0873

190635.91

[TATERE (1-15)
NFE (1-15)

615.9835

950.5292

1566.8128

195851.6

TEAE, &5 1 12.06.2023 FY SAGH 97 IR 0 T2

Accordingly, the approval letter issued to the unit on 12.06.2023.
ITF AT, SHE o Red 02.02.2024 & 99 AU NEST-01 # &9 (608.76 T HREY F

FUAIEROT O¢ A R ey & efe g Y ¥ g TRaYeT e &

Further, the unit vide letter dated 02.02.2024 has submitted the corrected foreign

exchange balance sheet on relocation the area (608.76 Sq. mtrs) in NEST-01. The

details are as under:

wHHTE
Sr.
No

oy

Particular

et R 29.05.2023 #
g, (31 Fal #)
Approved in UAC dated

29.05.2023,
{Rs. In Lakhs)

areafas , (F0F F) @@l
#)
Actual ,
(Rs. In Lakhs)

el 9% Total Area

1019.73 Sq. mtrs

608.73 Sq. mtrs

e &TAdT
Approved Capacity

71053

46053

Imported raw material

2 |uger 5 aul H g Fr TEE #ege09190.01 Lakhs (In US$ |183727.00 Lakhs
- ™ |(‘000) 386487.51) (In US$ (000)
FOR Value of Export in First 5 years 529658.75)
3 5 gst & favw g fBeefr g 3y 156681.28 (In USS$ ('000){93520.00 (In USs$
P ) 1
Net Foreign Exchange Earning for 5 195851.60) (000} 116900.00
years
4 amanfad geiera el 2233.32 1600
S N (In US$ (000) 3291.65) ((In Us$ (‘000)
Imported capital goods 3000.00)
5 senfaa SedT JTel 150275.41 Lakhs 87044.00 Lakhs
(In US$ (‘000) 187844.26) |(In Uss$ (000}

108805.00




6  FagRl gelerd AT
Indigenous Capital Goods

12640,

00 Lakhs 1640.00 Lakhs

7 fragRl woar A
Indigenous Raw Material

26743.50 Lakhs

17334.00 Lakhs

8 [l geTqe Had -

Indigenous Input Services

Rs. 1000 Lakhs

0 e 1030 655
Employment _
The Proposed Projections on re-location area (608.76 Sq. mtrs) NEST-01 arec as
under : ,
FHIR A¥e-01 ¥ wyeaag gAaw & (608.76
Sr. No T Hiey) & T T A
The Total Projection for Proposed
relocation area (608.76 Sq. mtrs) in
NEST-01
Tl @S H Juq $'00
Rs. In Crores Us$’00
1. T &7 UH3TEr Ao 1837.27 229658.75
FOB value of exports
2. oIl &1 3 16.00 2000.00
Import of Machinery
3. | &rd dX gl & WA Import of 841.48 105185.00
Raw Material and components
4. 3T/ 9, T, g\é‘ '§'Q‘ mgq(‘\qvﬁ' & qe: 27.56 3445.00
forior 3T ot foaior &1 smard
Import of re-making and
remanufacturing unused/used, new,
broken jewellery goods
5. [geit 3R sualem @b o 3T 1.40 175.00
Iomport of Spares and Consumables
6. (el wEaferal @ w3 AwT - -
ELIERE]
Repatriation of dividends and profit to
foreign collaborators
7. Riafec - -
Rovalty
8. [dqwe dawirn SRl ed - -
Lump sum know-how fee
5. feomee AR g Lo - :
Design and drawing fee
10, (faeelr G RITAT I STl - -
Payment of foreign technicians
11. - -

Reel & SR dheTRITEr & FRET
Payment on training

of Indian

Technicians abroad




12, \yidige e sag e W SR 9.19 1148.75

Commission an export/discount]
mkting exps etc. :

13, [faer arEr 1.84 230.00

Foreign Travel

14, (e arftifSas 3ad W R Hit ST - -
I STt AR

Amount of Interest to be paid on
external Commercial borrowings

15, i spEw Hise WP A - -
STt aTell saTsT &1 T

Amount of interest to be paid on
deferred payment credit

16. RS 357 Tl 4.60 575.00
Any Other payment

(et @fgse ®Y), veda), dF o, - -
AEEIT, LIVEX 37fe)| '

(specify details), Exhibition, Bank
Charges, Subscription, LIVEX etc).

17. el (2 T 16) 902.07 - 112758.75
Total (2 to 16)
18 |er Feel #Ar 314 (1-17) 935.20 116900.00

Net Foreign Exchange Earnings (1-17)

4. oSrdr &1 RAwRer (ADC’s Recommendation) :

ﬁaﬁawﬁﬁgﬂnﬁmsﬁmwaﬂwmms.naﬁgﬂ: TAT T
@A AT THAUE-] ¥ CAETHEE-01 FI HeHIGA WATT B doH F AHET
feamre T@r =

The proposal of the unit for rectification in the Export Projections and the area
608.73 on re-location i.e. SDF-I to NEST-01 is placed before Approval Committee
Meeting for consideration.

devededodedd e dode e ek kR de kB khokok bk kR dekdbo ek b ddek



Te,

The Development Commissioner,
SEEPZ Specidl Economic Zone,
CGovernmerit of India,

Ministry of Cominerce & Industry,
Amdheri [B),

Mumbai- 400 096

" Sub:  Request for rectification in Letter of Approval letter dated 12.06.2023

2 Pebruary 2024

Ref:  LDA No. SEEPZ-SEZAA-I Section/VJ/11/2022-23/15052 dawmd 06.09:2002 as amended vide letter F. No.

SEEPZ-SEZ 1A-1 SECTION /VI/1 1/2022-73/08304 DATED 12.06.2023

Deur 8iv,

Whth reference to the 2bové sibject matter, we would like to inform youthzat we have been granted approval for rélocation
viz. (SDF to NEST-01) with total area 1019.73 sq. mirs. (Old area-411 Sq. mitr. + additional location aréa 608.73 Sq,mtr.)

with capacity enhancement and revision of projections for 3 years vige letter dated 12.06.2023 refe

rred to ghove {copy

attached ). However, we have been allotied space at NEST-01 admeasuring 608.73 sq. meters only vide iettér dated

11.04.2023 {Copy attached).

In view of the above, you are requested 1o kindly rectify the export-import projections approved vide letter dated

12.06.2023 based.on the space allotted to us. The details are as below:

[§I.No. | Particulars FOR T0 ]
I Total area 1019.73 5q. miiys. 608.73 $q. mirs,
2 Approved Capzcity 71053 Nos. 460353 Nos.
3 FOB value of Exports in first.5 years Rs.309190.01 Iekhs R5.183,727.00 lakhs
. (U5 (*000) 386487.51) (USS (*000) 229,658.75]
4 Net Foreign Exchange Eprmings for | Rs.156681.28 lakhs Rs.93,520.00 lakhs
“the first five years (USS$ (*000).195,851.60) (USS (F000) 116.900.00)
5 Tmport of Capital goods Rs.2233.32 lakhs Rs.1600.00%akhs
(US$ (F000) 3251.65) (USS {000)2000.00)
6 Import of Taw matertals  and | Rs. 150,275.411akhs s, 87,044.00 lakhs
consmmables (UJSE (000} 187844.26) {(USS (-000)108,805.00)
7 Indigenous Capital Goods Rs.2640.00 Takds Rs.16490.00 lalhs
8 Vindigenous Raw Materials & | Rs.26,743.50 lakhs Rs.17,334.00 lakis
consunables
8 Indigenous input services - Rs.1000.00 Jacs
10 Employment 1030 655

Yeur early approval in fhe matter is highly appreciated.
Themking ¥ ou,

Yours faithfully, ..
For Vijisan Jew oy ed



Aieuig pesiloyny [ Jopeid

T,

PENLIC] @AM SlemBp UBS(liA Jod

L e {£+7) -s1EaA I} Ul YSI 21 10}
_ ‘08'025°E6 0OVOTPE | 00'S9LEL TOTETat | 00gdT el | 004528 TA0IE3 Fdueyaxe U0 19N
SL85LCTT 607 L0206 ooprOZE | 0000pTT | 00°91Y'ST oovorzt | oowree_|wwclordi jesol €
. . . B 318 XaAN ‘aohdiosgns sadiey Jueq ToNaiya (B(MRP Aussds)
00als B0'QoY 00'99T o00LL DOGL 0019 00wt Tuatphed o0 uy) -
} Jipain owhed polisiep|
- - - - - . 5 Tiod ol 67 5ae3u] Jo AUnawy o}
T SBUAB1on
- - - . . - - [RP o)) [eUI57%e Uo plEd 3g 03352481440 Junousy|
0G'DET 00481 0G99 o0'et 0oze 00'%% 08T _ jpARa] udiEiod
| g2 BET'T 00’616 Q' TEE GOTeT GO 85T B IET 0088 195X BUlP{UIUN0SHp /00X Up UDISSILIULIOS
- - - - b - - PROIE SUR{DILYIBY g.m__uc_ 10 BRI UO WAy
- - - - - - - SUEpULaY US19.5] J0 Wawhed) (R1)
- .t - - - - ~ 35y dummeip pueadsag| (WAY
E - - - - - - So] oMot i dum] (WA
- - - - - - Tyeroy| ()
£I03RICOY| D i
- - - - - B UBi510] 01 61j01d e SpUapIAip 40 wopeinedan| (W)
00'SLT O00PT oSt 00'sE O0E 00'DZ 90'stl se|eqnsuoo pué Seieds Jo wod | (A)
. S : . {008 ABPAT US04 T MO’ PasT
j o0esLT | U0'p6E 00'geY QU ELY OBVSE dorgae Apasnun Buunioejbuelral pue Bujeus-8. o yoduy| )
GOIGAT S0 08I YE DOTrE0E | 00®CL'0Z DO6YYEL OO PILTT Oo'STAg T TiGaoduiod ‘sjeieieur mEL O wodugy )
og'ean’e 00°009'T DEO0T o000t po'0ozT noook (0'008 Aty jo odwy GenEadn|
- . SiB5K o)y 1641} Biy 46 U 630 aAUEINIUAIOL (1))
- §2'859'6T2 GoZzi€er  [oosyz99 | 00S9ThE 0o IbStE | oFieTve | 0O00S'LT STEOA Ay 541} Uy SHodHa Jo A A04| T
(000,50 Y {epiel U su) | ABBAAS ek 189 PIE APz | 1ERAST _
T5ahg] "SIK & : )
[E10L,
0gSH = §SNT sy ) sy .
. . _ _ _ "ITAHS JONVIVE TONVHIXT NOIEYOd| "X
£207°90'2L 03Lyd HILLTT IUA GIA0HddV-SNOLIIAT0Nd 1H0d [T [HOAXA 46 NOTSINY Y04 NOILYIIddY
papuBLie SE ZZ0T 60°90 PIJeP ZS0ET £7-Zz0Z/TT/IA/NOILIES V)/235:2d338 N yo1|
. GaLIAN LEAIEd S13M3TNVSITIA

i

02/209.¥C
g

%

Z3SIive

a0



. 203
213649/2023/SEZ
) . o7 st Pides i 85 Wit -
299 R Sy G-y v, W Rens i
' % (phy, 99 - 400 096, EL A
SEEPT SPECLAE ROOmsC ZONR AVTHORITY R E%?Rg‘giwﬁ
aEv?, SERVICR CENTRE BUNLDING. SEERE SEZ. ) THE MARATHA,

) ANDEERE (5, MIBVRAL - 206 496
No. SEEPZ SEZ/Bsiate/AS/01 /201520 ;'@ wd A

11.44.2023

Tn,

M/s. Viiisem Jewels vt Lid. 1
Tinit io. B-5, Wicel Compund, :
Sub Plot Wo.15, Plotuo. FALI-12,

Oop SEEPE Gate No. 1.

MIDC Marcl Centzal Road,

Andheri (Basi),

WUMBAL - 400 626,

Suh:  Provislonai Allotment of space in SEEFZ SEZ

- Bir/ Wadam, 5

This is with zeference to your consent & confirmation for re-location from
L gD building e NEST - 01 alongwith requirement of space vide istter dt.
' 20.12.2022 and o convey that the saic proposal of re-location was placed ix
Sgth Authorily meeting held on 09.012023 The Antherity approved fous
request. for re-lotation fom SDFL io NEST — 01 with an ares admeastoriog
£08.73 sq. mxir. end subject wlevy of lagest prevailing Tent @ Kee 4800/~ pev s3
by, ped @UUkTL 28 FOUX project was soproved by the Approval Cormmities. |

A

Aocordingly, the Competent Anthority spproves the provigional ellotment
of 60872 SqMir for the megnuiechus Jproduction adtivity of vour Heenced
products in terms of your application. Final allotnent and possession of the
4 tc you aiter compleon of the construction-of NEST-L1.

Ut will be grante

Ve are thersfore regoestsd 1o pay Jiw yoar Leoase rent gharges, BMC tames
znd bervice chargss n advance on firal allotmant and also execuic the sub-lease
agresment in terms of Bule 18 {2) of the SEZ Rules 2006.

Yo are further re'c,faasted to confizm the ac

ceptance of the allotzaent wrthin,
! 10 days on receipt of this commmurdoation, fmling which the allotment will stand
o canceied. ‘

(5

This fssues With fhe approval of the Competent Authority.

¥indly acknowledge the receipt of this lefter.

Tours réa;\ﬂl‘:t,.i},, Ly
T - o nt

Pty

R zﬁﬂ/f/\\,b.\)“
{CP.8. Chaghan) ‘
oint Developmenih{ommissioner
NEERFE-GE o
wEyS (TRl Managst (Estara) 28254

TS Ohelvparsan 28200856 &5 Socretary 28204772
fpams  Fax 128201385/ 28281754

ol [ Eomett : dusseprran@nicn FATET | Websita | Www SSRDEL
W, ”

. . \I."'-\ . .

<ot ByTe i o wERe ¥ e S - T S



215010/2023/SEZ

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE APPROVAL COMMITTEE FOR SEEPZ SEZ
HELD UNDER THE CHATRMANSHIF OF DEVELOPMENT COMMISS

May, 2023 T HROUGH VIDEC CONFERENCING,

File No.S-SEZ-11/11/2021-SEEPZ-SEZ

-

JONER ON 20

___________

1. Name of the SEZ . SEEPZ-S8EZ
2. Meeting No. o 17sth
3. Date 29.05.2023
Members Present:
iz‘_ Name of Members Designation Organization

9 Qhri, Harmesh Lal

Income Tax

Joint Commissioner Nominee of income Tax office,

Kautilya Bhawan, Bandra,
p\/[umbai,

Shri, Himanshu Deputy Director : .

3 Dhar Pandey DOFT Nominee of the DGFT, Mumbal.

4 Smt. Kirti Deputy Direcfor Nominee of Directorate of
Deshmiukh Inspector Industries, Mumbai.

5 RDr. M. Prabhakar

L

Customs

Asstt, Commissioner,

Nominee of Commissioner of
Customs, General, Afr Cargo,
Sahar.

cial itee;~

1. Shri. Anil Chaudhary

Shri. Haresh K. Dahillear, ADC (New-

Shri. Palash Shankar,
Rekha Naijr, Assistant

Specified Officer, SEEPZ-SEZ

SEZ), Shrl. Hanish Rathi, ADC (New-SEZ),
ADC (New-SEZ), Shri. Ravindra Kumar, Assistant, Smt.
and Shri. GS Bhandari,

assistance and smooth functioning of the meeting.

Agepda Jt 0. 01: Confirmatio of th
n 28.04,2023.

tes of the 174 Meeting hel

_________________

The Minutes of the meeting held on 28.04.2023 were confirmed with cons

Assistant also attended for

cI1811S.

UL



- File N&%-SEZ»‘L”%i’!"iffZG?%SEEPz-SEZ
215010/2023/SEZ

15, hmownt of interest - ] - o -

o be paid on
deferred paymerit
eredit

16, Any other paymert 223.25| 94.5 95,00

IForeign Baihk
harges, gxhibition,
axport promotion
expg elc

193.5] 241.875

7. frotal (2 to 16) 8452.75 084,85 5343.39

10328.27|128106.33

18, INFE {1-17) - 16015.12] 16656.61

\ '643042-5‘

53671.75140839.68

Decision: Adter deliperation, the Commitiee approved the propasal of the unit for

reiogation of the unit from SDF-1 td NEST -01) with additional arca admeasuring
631.41 Sg. M in NEST-0I (Ol aten in SDF-1 600 sq. mtrs with Additional Area in

NEST-01 631.41 sq.mirs, Total Area in NEST-01 1231.41 Sg.mirs] with Capacity

Erhancement and Revised Projection for the period of 2 years ie. 2023-24 to 2024-

9% in terms of Rule 19 (2) of SEZ Rules 2000.

Committee also directed that the final allotment letter and the possession

receipt will be issued only after the completion of the construction of NEST-

01 with all statutory compliances.

The unit had submitted the application for Additional Location ie. (SDF- 110

NEST -01)admeasuiing an area of 1019.73 Sq.mtr with capacity enhancement and

revised projectian for the period of O years in terms of Rule
5006 and the details are a8 indicated below -

" FLanyiy 7 T

19 (2) of SEZ Rules

Jtems proposed to be Approved Proposed Total Proposedj
manufactures Capacity Capacity Capacity
Studded Gold Jewellery I 25000 46053 71058

Projections ;

(Figures Rs. In fakhs}

i



File No.S-SEZ-ﬂH1!2021-—SEEPZ-SEZ

215010/2023/SEZ

Sr. Existing Additional [Total Projection for 5
No. ' Approved Projection of years on Additional
Projection for Additional Space
5 years Space of 5
(1Uss$ = years (1US$ = Rs.80)
Rs.75)
Rs. In Lakhs | Rs. In Lakhs |Rs.In US$°00
Lakhs
1 [FOR value of exports 125463.34 183724a.67 309190.01 3BE487.51
2. [mport of Machinery £33.32 1600.00] 2233.32 | 3291.65
3. Import of Raw Material £3,231.66 87043.75 187844.26
end components 150275.41

4. [mport of Spares & - - - -
Consumables
=3 Rapatriation' of - - -
dividends and profits to
foreign collaborates
6. Royalty - -
7. Wumpsum  Know how - - -

fee )
8. [Design & Drawing fees - - -
9. |[Payment of  foreign - - -
techniciats
10, Pavment on training of] - - -
[oian tech. abroad
11. [Commission on export - - -
12. [Foreign Travel - - ‘ -
13, Amount of interest to be - - -

paid on external
commercial
borrowing/ deferred

payment cradit {specily

(specify details]
Total (2 to 14) 6£3864.98 R8643.75| 152508.73 190635.91

16. [NFE (1-19) 61598.35 05052.92| 156681.28

}_ cetails)
14. |Any  other payments - - ‘ -
I15.

195851.6 |

Decigion: After deliberation, the Commitiee approved the proposal of the unjt for
relocation of the unit from (SDF-1 to NEST-01) with additional area admeasuring
608.73 Sg.mtrs In NEST-01 (Old area 411 sq. mtr with Additional Area in NES’I‘_—OI
608.73 sg. mir, Total Area in NEST-01 wlq 1% sg. mirs) with Capacity
Erhancement and Revised Projection for 5 years in terms of Rule 19 (2} of SEZ

Rules 2006,

L



Eile No.S-SEZ-11/11/2021-SEEPZ-SEZ , b
215010/2023/SEZ '

Committee also directed that the final allotment letter and the possession
receipt will be issued only after the completion of the construction of NEST-
01 with all statutory compllance.

Agenda Item No, 15 :- Application received from M/s. Sundaram Jewelry, Unit
No, 26, SpP-1, SEEPZ-SEZ. for re-location je. (SPF-1to

NEST-01) with Capacity Enhancerien
Projection for the period of 3 vears j.e. 2023-24 o
2025-26.

The unit had submitted the application for Additional Location ie (from
sDE- 1 to NEST -01) admeasuring an area of 618.02 Sq.atr with Capacity
Enhancement with revised Proj sction for remaining period of 3 years ie. 2023-24 fo
2025-26 in terms of Rule 18 (2) of SEZ Rules 2006 and the details are as indicated
below .

® DETAILS OF ITEMS OF MANUFACTURES/ Service Activity -

LT LA A A

Sr. | ltems of Manufacture Existing Approved Proposed Total

No Capacity sdditional capacity on| capacity

(PCS) addl. Space (PCS)
(PCS)
1 gtudded Gold Jewellery 37,500 18750 | 56,250
\:i Studded Diamond " 2,00,000 20,000 2,20,000
Brass J ewellery
Projections:-
{(Figures Rs. In lakhs)
@ Particulars Existing of 5 [Existing of 3 year| Proposed for 34\
No. years (approved) {approved) 2023- years
2021-22 to 2025-| 24 to n025-26 |2023-24 to 2025-
26 26
(LUS$ = Rs.
73.97)
Rs. In Lakhs Rs. [n Lakhs Rs. In | US'000
Lakhs

1. |FOB value of exports 17000 10800 | 12800 |17304.31

E.- tmport of Machinery 25 54 g4 113.56
[mport of Raw Material 11050 7020 | 8323]11251.86
and components -

3. i )
[mport of Spares & 170 108 124 167.65
Consumables :

4,

5 Unused Jewellery for - - - -




215010/2023/SEZ

Details of location,

File No.S-3EZ-11/11/2021 -SEEPZ-SEZ

service providers and area allocated for Cafeteria &

Grymnasium
Location, Area (in Sq. ft) l Service provider
Ground Floor, . .
Plot No, 54, ODC-I 2100.68 }M/‘s. Kubm-' Health Food & Allied Services Ltd
|Plot No. 54, ODC-] 1140.70 l -

Location Area (in Sq, ft) Service provider
Ground Floor, ’ 2 013
fLOt No. 64, ODC-1I M/s. Kuber Health Food & Allied Services Ltd
AT fioor, Plot No. 64, ODC-L| 360548
4th flopr, Plot No. 64, ODC-L 1275

Decision: After deliberation, the Committee approved the proposal of the unit for
regularizing Cafeteria and Gymnasium under Proviso to Rule 11(5) of SEz Rules,
2006 and Para 3 of Instruction No.95 dated 11.06.2019. This is subject to
submission of FIRE NCC for the Cafeteria .

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the Chair.

Signed by Shri. Shyam
Jagannathan

Date: 03-086-2023 15:30:02
Reasan: Approved
Chairperson-cuim-

Development Commissioner

Bdeanl



' File Na.,S%E‘Z-PRO’?%_@TZURZ—SEEPZ-SEZ._
216563/2023/SEZ | |

T TS [ Govérnment &f irudia

ik wd SRR f Ministry of Comamerce & Industry,
T s ST aT ey [/ Offiice of the Development Commissioner,
e — iy s Ss / SEEPZ-Special Ecoromic Zone;
2k 1 S (qdy, 99% / Ancheri {E}, Mumbai — 400 096
T R, JTel.: G22-28294728 /28294728, & [Pax 1 28291385,
_ Him [ Eomaily] desespz-mah@nic.in . FARTEE ,I Website: www.seepagdv. il
F. No. SEEPZ-SEZ/IA-1 SECTION/VJ/1 1f20-22-§9;£@g3a49 . Dated |7 .06.2023
oenod 68308 03307 8310 083

Fud, R @ W &
g a- E-5, R @euses, §d AT T #- 15,
e @-E/11-12, Opp. Wosl d1S- -1,

Sub : Ap lication_i*eaeixkeég from M/s. Vijisan Jewels Pvt. Ltd. SDF-1 for Re-
afion ie. SDF-I to NEST-Q1 with Total aréa is 1019.73 Sq.mirs {Existing
’ i revision of

ity enhancerment and

Ref: Letter of Approvel No. SEEPZ-SEZ/IA-L SECTION/V.J/11/2002:23/
15652 Dated 06.00.2022 as amended for manufacture & export of Studded
Gold Jewellery

T,

! am directed to refer 0 your letter dated 24.04.2023 on the subject cited
abové and to say that n view of thie circumstances explainied therein, the Approval
Committee irr its meeting held on 59.05.2023 has approved your request for re-
Tocation viz {SDF-to NEST-01) with total area 1019.73 sq. mirs, (Old area 411
sq.TAtr. ¥ additional area 608.73 sq.mtr.) with Capacity Enharicement and revision
of Projection for 5 years in terms of Rule 19 (2) of SEZ Rules 2006. The details are
asurider:

« CAPACITY ENHA@CET@ENT OF ITEMS OF MANUFPACTURES/ SERVICE
ACTIVITY [Existing & Proposed Space).

Items p-rep‘osed to. be Approved - ‘Proposed Total Proposed
manufactares. _ Capacity Capacity Capacity
Studded Gold Jewellery 25000 46053 71053 |

1. This approval is subject to following terms and conditions:-
i The unit shall export the goods as per the provisions of the Special Economic
Zone Act, 2005 and 'Rules'mad'e there-under.
e i, The unit Sl_';all:expar‘? the goodé as per the provisions of the Special ‘Economic
e ' Zone Act, 2005 and Rules inade there-under for a period of four years. For

o



this'purpose, yout shall execute the Rond-cum-Legal undertaking as
prescribed under the S@e&ial'Emnemi@f Zone Rules, 2006.

i, It is noted that you require Tmported Capital Goods Value at Rs. 2038.32
Lalkhs {JS$ (‘000) 3291.65) during the period of 5 years.

iv. Tt is noted that you have prd] ected export tLrnover of Bs. 309190.01 Lakhs
{_US$ (‘000} 386487.51) and Net Foreign Exchange Barnings of Rs. 15668128
Lakhs {USS (000} 195851.6} for further period of & years. However, you are
required to achievé positive Net Foreign Fxcharge (NFE) as prescribed in the
Special Feonomic Zone Rules, 2006, failing which you shall be Liable for
pesial action under the Foreign Trade (Development and Regulation) Act,
1992.

y. You maay irport of proture from the Domestic Tariff Area all the fters
required for your authotized operationsunder ¥his approval except those
prohibited under the TTC (HS) Classific ation of Export and Import items.

vi, You may supply/ sell goods Or services i, the Domestie Tariff Area in terms of
the provisions of the Special Economic Zones Act, 2005 and Rules and orders

made there-under.

2. The approval is based on the details furnished by you in your application
dated. 24.04.2023.

3. You shall abide by the provisions of the Special Bconomic Fones Act, 2005
and the Rules and orders made fhere-under.

4. You have the option to renew the approval or exit in terms of the provisions of

the Special Economic Fones Act, 20035 and Rules and orders made there-

5. On debonding of the preject/or canceltation of the LOA, premises shall be
surrendered to SEEPZ-SEZ Authority.

6. You shall confirm acceptance of the above lerms and conditons te the
undersigned within 45 days.

7 You are requested to execute Rond-cum-Legal tndertasing for revised export,

& import projections as per Form H of SEZ Rules, 2006.

8. You shall realize and repafiriate s4]l value as per ghidelines of RBI of goods/
software/service, to India within a period of twelve months from the date of
export. Any extension of time beyond the gbove stipulated period will be
sranted by Reserve Rank of India, on case 0 Case basis.

g. You shall subimit morithly report o Investment, Employment through SEZ

Online system on or before 4th of the following menth.

113



Fite No.S-SEZ-PRO/234/ 2022-SEEPZ-SEZ
216563/2023/SEZ

10. The Final Allstment letter and the possession receipt will be issued only
after the completion of the construction of NEST-D1 with all statutory

_ compliance.

11. AlL other terms & conditions of the Letter of Approval No. SEEPZ-SEZ/1A-1
CSECTION/VJI/11/2022-23/ 15052, Dated 06.09.2022 shall remain
urichangeds

12. Please keep this leter attached to the original Letter of Approval No.

SERVZ-SEZ/IA-L SECTION/V.J/11/2022-23/ 155Q5Q,.D'ated 06.09.2022
snd acknowledge the receipt,

Signed by HareshKisan
Dahifkar

Dot R R T2
Reggon: Approved

ooV fo:- .
1. Specificd Officer, SEEPZ-SEZ ‘b?ﬁo%

2. Bstaie Section, SEEPZ-SEZ 1.@330‘3

3. Legal Section, SEEPZ-SBZ l 08304

4. Scurity Section, SEEPZ-SEZ \ 6231 o

B Eviction & Recovery Section, SEEPZ-SEZ Tog arls

w14



_ 2136‘49;’2'023ISEZ

Project report for new manufacturing unit at SEEPZ-SEZ, Mumbai

iX. Detail Of Foreign Exchange Qutgo Uss 86
. Foreign Exchange Outgoion
S | 202223 | 2023-24 | 202425 | 2025-26: | 2026-27 Total Total
N;} Particuiars {Rs In [{Rs n | {Rs inf(Rs~ In {Rs: ' in | ® ? vakh) {in thousand
"k Lakh) Lakh) Lakh) 1Lakh) akhy | T ysg)
A FOB Valué of Exports 17,500.00 | 24,266.67 | 31,546.67 | 44,165.32 | 66,248.00 | 183,726.67 | 229,658.33
1 Import of Machinery 300:00 | 300.00 300.00 - 350.00 350.00 1,600.00 | 2,000.00
9 Import of Raw Materials
& Components 8.825.00 | 11,450.00 | 14,862.50 |20,777.50 |31,128.75 | §7,043.75 | 108,804.69
- Import of Spares & | i i ) . i
- Consumables
Repatriation of dividends
4 ang profits of foreign |- - - - -
' collaborators
5 Royalty - - - - . _
& Lump sem kr}ow=h'ow fee | - - - - - --=
7 Design and drawing fee - < - = -
g Payment of foreign | ) i i ) A
technicians '
- Payment of training of | i ) ) ] i
- indian technicians abroad
10 Commission on Export | i } ) ) i
N stc.
1 Fareign Travel - - - -
Amount of interest to be
paid on external
15 commercial _ ) _ _ . - -
borrowing/deferred
payment credit (specify
detailsy
13 Any other payménts | ) i i ) )
v {specify details) :
B Total {1) to (13) 912500 | 11,750.00 | 1516250 | 21,127.50 | 31,478.75 | 88,643.75 | 110,804.69
A-B Net Foreign Exchange 2,375.00 | 12,516.67 16,384.17 | 23,037.83 34,769.25 | 95,082.92 118{853.6'5:




